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UNDERGRADUATE

DISCIPLINE
Environmental Hydraulics
Globalization

Human Rights

International Business

International Contracts
International Relations

Logistics and Supply Chain Management
Product Development

Production Management

Quality Tools

Urban Planning in Curitiba in the
Twentieth Century

POSTGRADUATE

FOR STUDENTS FROM
Engineering, esp. civil engineering
Business Administration

Business Administration | Economics | International
trade | Law & Social Sciences

Business Administration | Economics | International
trade

Law | Business administration | International trade

Business Administration | Economics | International
trade | Law & Social Sciences

Engineering | Business administration
Engineering

Engineering | Business administration
Engineering | Business administration

Architecture | Business administration | Engineering |

Law | Social Sciences Urbanization

« GRADUATE PROGRAM IN ADMINISTRATION — MASTER LEVEL

DISCIPLINE

Quantitative Methods/Statistics |

Quantitative Methods/Statistics Il
Geopolitics & Internationalization
Strategy

Strategic Marketing

Business in Brazil

FOR MASTER STUDENTS FROM

Business Administration and related disciplines
Business Administration and related disciplines
Business Administration and related disciplines
Business Administration and related disciplines
Business Administration and related disciplines
Business Administration and related disciplines

HOURS /ECTS
80/3
40/1.5
40/1.5

40/1.5

40/1.5
40/1.5

80/3
160/5.5
160/5.5

80/3
40/1.5

HOURS / ECTS
30/1
30/1
30/1
30/1
30/1
30/1

SEMESTER
1% Sem - Feb — July
2" Sem - Aug — Nov
1t Sem - Feb — July

2" Sem - Aug — Nov

1% Sem - Feb —July
1 Sem - Feb — July

Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual

1t Sem - Feb — July

SEMESTER

*
*
*
*
*

*

*In Administration, the disciplines will be offered as short courses in August 2017. Students can select 4 out of the 6 courses to be taken over 4 weeks. Courses are delivered from 9:00 till 13:00; afternoons are off.

« GRADUATE PROGRAM IN BIOTECHNOLOGY — MASTER LEVEL

DISCIPLINE

Biomaterials

Biomedication

Enzyme Technologies
Environmental Biotechnology
Bioinformatics

FOR MASTER STUDENTS FROM
Health | Biotechnology

Health | Biotechnology

Agrotechnology | Biotechnology
Environmental Management | Biotechnology
Biotechnology | Computer Engineering

HOURS / ECTS
30/1
30/1
30/1
45/1.5
30/1

SEMESTER
2" Sem - Aug - Dez
2" Sem - Aug - Dez
2" Sem - Aug - Dez
2" Sem - Aug - Dez
2" Sem - Aug - Dez
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« GRADUATE PROGRAM IN DENTISTRY — MASTER LEVEL

DISCIPLINE FOR MASTER STUDENTS FROM HOURS / ECTS SEMESTER
(ritical Analysis of Dental Scientific Dentistry 45/1.5 1t Sem - Feb - July
Literature

+ GRADUATE PROGRAM IN DENTISTRY — PHD LEVEL

DISCIPLINE FOR MASTER STUDENTS FROM HOURS / ECTS SEMESTER
Multi-Disciplinary Seminars: Analysisand | Dentistry 60/2 1t Sem - Feb - July
Interpretation of Scientific Articles in

Dentistry

+ GRADUATE PROGRAM IN ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT — MASTER LEVEL

DISCIPLINE FOR STUDENTS FROM* HOURS / SEMESTER**
CREDITS

(limate Change and Clean Development | All academic fields 301 1 Sem - March -

Mechanism (CDM) May

Ecology All academic fields 30/ 1% Sem - March -
May

Environmental Impact Assessment All academic fields 30/1 2" Sem - Sep — Nov

Sustainable Development All academic fields 45/1.5 1 Sem - March -
May

Water Resources Management All academic fields 45/1.5 2" Sem - Sep — Nov

*The Graduate Program in Environmental Management is multidisciplinary. Students from all academic backgrounds are welcome to join any of the courses above.
**The courses listed above may also be offered as compact summer study program in July & August 2017. In this case, a minimum enrolment of 10 students per course is required.

INTERNATIONAL AFFAIRS OFFICE

To learn more about Universidade Positivo, we invite you to visit www.up.edu.br/blogs/english/ | up.edu.br/blogs/espanol
For any questions regarding the disciplines in English or how to come on a student exchange to Universidade Positivo,
please get in touch with study@up.edu.br.
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