STUDY IN BRAZIL

DISCIPLINES IN ENGLISH AT UNIVERSIDADE POSITIVO

ACADEMIC YEAR 2017

UNDERGRADUATE				
DISCIPLINE	FOR STUDENTS FROM	HOURS /ECTS	SEMESTER	
Environmental Hydraulics	Engineering, esp. civil engineering	80/3	1 st Sem - Feb — July	
Globalization	Business Administration	40/1.5	2 nd Sem - Aug — Nov	
Human Rights	Business Administration Economics International trade Law & Social Sciences	40/1.5	1st Sem - Feb — July	
International Business	Business Administration Economics International trade	40/1.5	2 nd Sem - Aug — Nov	
International Contracts	Law Business administration International trade	40/1.5	1 st Sem - Feb — July	
International Relations	Business Administration Economics International trade Law & Social Sciences	40/1.5	1st Sem - Feb − July	
Logistics and Supply Chain Management	Engineering Business administration	80/3	Annual	
Product Development	Engineering	160/5.5	Annual	
Production Management	Engineering Business administration	160/5.5	Annual	
Quality Tools	Engineering Business administration	80/3	Annual	
Urban Planning in Curitiba in the Twentieth Century	Architecture Business administration Engineering Law Social Sciences Urbanization	40/1.5	1 st Sem - Feb — July	

POSTGRADUATE

• GRADUATE PROGRAM IN ADMINISTRATION - MASTER LEVEL

DISCIPLINE	FOR MASTER STUDENTS FROM	HOURS / ECTS	SEMESTER
Quantitative Methods/Statistics I	Business Administration and related disciplines	30/1	*
Quantitative Methods/Statistics II	Business Administration and related disciplines	30/1	*
Geopolitics & Internationalization	Business Administration and related disciplines	30/1	*
Strategy	Business Administration and related disciplines	30/1	*
Strategic Marketing	Business Administration and related disciplines	30/1	*
Business in Brazil	Business Administration and related disciplines	30/1	*

* In Administration, the disciplines will be offered as short courses in August 2017. Students can select 4 out of the 6 courses to be taken over 4 weeks. Courses are delivered from 9:00 till 13:00; afternoons are off.

GRADUATE PROGRAM IN BIOTECHNOLOGY – MASTER LEVEL

DISCIPLINE	FOR MASTER STUDENTS FROM	HOURS / ECTS	SEMESTER
Biomaterials	Health Biotechnology	30/1	2 nd Sem - Aug - Dez
Biomedication	Health Biotechnology	30/1	2 nd Sem - Aug - Dez
Enzyme Technologies	Agrotechnology Biotechnology	30/1	2 nd Sem - Aug - Dez
Environmental Biotechnology	Environmental Management Biotechnology	45/1.5	2 nd Sem - Aug - Dez
Bioinformatics	Biotechnology Computer Engineering	30/1	2 nd Sem - Aug - Dez

STUDY IN BRAZIL

DISCIPLINES IN ENGLISH AT UNIVERSIDADE POSITIVO

ACADEMIC YEAR 2017

• GRADUATE PROGRAM IN DENTISTRY - MASTER LEVEL

DISCIPLINE	FOR MASTER STUDENTS FROM	HOURS / ECTS	SEMESTER
Critical Analysis of Dental Scientific Literature	Dentistry	45/1.5	1 st Sem - Feb - July

• GRADUATE PROGRAM IN DENTISTRY - PHD LEVEL

DISCIPLINE	FOR MASTER STUDENTS FROM	HOURS / ECTS	SEMESTER
Multi-Disciplinary Seminars: Analysis and Interpretation of Scientific Articles in Dentistry	Dentistry	60/2	1 st Sem - Feb - July

• GRADUATE PROGRAM IN ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT - MASTER LEVEL

DISCIPLINE	FOR STUDENTS FROM*	HOURS / CREDITS	SEMESTER**
Climate Change and Clean Development Mechanism (CDM)	All academic fields	30/1	1st Sem – March – May
Ecology	All academic fields	30/1	1st Sem – March – May
Environmental Impact Assessment	All academic fields	30/1	2 nd Sem - Sep — Nov
Sustainable Development	All academic fields	45/1.5	1st Sem - March - May
Water Resources Management	All academic fields	45/1.5	2 nd Sem - Sep — Nov

*The Graduate Program in Environmental Management is multidisciplinary. Students from all academic backgrounds are welcome to join any of the courses above.

**The courses listed above may also be offered as compact summer study program in July & August 2017. In this case, a minimum enrolment of 10 students per course is required.

INTERNATIONAL AFFAIRS OFFICE

To learn more about Universidade Positivo, we invite you to visit www.up.edu.br/blogs/english/ | up.edu.br/blogs/espanol For any questions regarding the disciplines in English or how to come on a student exchange to Universidade Positivo, please get in touch with study@up.edu.br.

